LX1973A EVALUATION BOARD USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Integrated Products Division
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 1Copyright © 2006
Rev. 1.0, 2006-09-14
LX1973A
AMBIENT LIGHT DETECTOR

4 Diode Schottky 30V 100MA ST MICROELECTRONICS BAR43AFILM SOT-23 D8 1
5 Conn Header rt. Angle 5position .100 AMP 640457-5 Through
Hole J4 1
6 Trimpot cerm 50K OHM 25TRN TOP MURATA PV36W503C01B00 Through
Hole R52 1
C A P A C I T O R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Description Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Capacitor, 4.7µF, 16V, ±20%  PANASONIC ECJ-2FF1C475Z 0805 C24 1
2 Capacitor, 0.22µF, 16V, ±20%  PANASONIC ECJ-2VF1C224Z 0805 C23 1
R E S IS TO R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Description Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Resistor, 5.11K,  1%, 1/8W PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF5111V 0805 R47 1
2 Resistor, 4.99K,  1%, 1/8W PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF4991V 0805 R48,51 2
3 Resistor, 10K,  1%, 1/8W PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF1002V 0805 R49 1
4 Resistor, 51.1K,  1%, 1/8W PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF5112V 0805 R50 1
5 Resistor, 100K,  1%, 1/8W PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF1003V 0805 R53 1